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Revision Date: 07/28/2023 - IFC

Champlain Hudson Power Express
Upland Co-Located Utility Summation Matrix

General Location of U Utility

3 -~

é (Stani::‘;:ri‘nt for Station Owner Utility Comments Q(u:/l::}lcl.;:’v)el

&a Parallel and (Ending Point for Pe:;::ieclzlar Description (optional)

Crossing Point for Parallel)
Perpendicular)
80000+00 80000+61 Waste Management Storm Sewer parallel Concrete Pipe B
80000+00 80001+75 ConEd UG Utility (Electric) Parallel UG Line for lighting: runs within 5' off alignment CL and in transition vault Might need temporary relocation. ConEd to confirm if this is a private utility B
80001+05 Waste Management Storm Sewer Perpendicular  [12" RCP Pipe crossing alignment Support during excavation B
80001+05 80001+55 Waste Management Storm Sewer Parallel 24" RCP, 10' Left off alignment CL B
80001+20 Waste Management Storm Sewer Perpendicular 24" RCP Pipe crossing alignment B
80001+54 Waste Management Storm Sewer Perpendicular 12" RCP Pipe crossing alignment B
80001+75 NYCDEP Water Line Perpendicular  |Water line crosses alignment runs along Willis Ave Bridge Need as-built or records if any. Might belong to Waste Mgmt or NYSDOT c
80002+20 80003+85 ConEd UG Utility (Electric) Parallel UG electric line going towards NYSDOT building This line might be privately owned, please confirm ownership status B
80003+00 80003+60 Waste Management Storm Sewer Parallel HDPE Pipe and MH7969 structure within 5' off CL Line discontinues, further investigation needed B
80005+75 80006+10 Waste Management Storm Sewer Parallel RCP and Storm Sewer structure (DS10381). Within 10' off CL need further investigation at pipe beginning B
80006+10 Waste Management Storm Sewer Perpendicular Concrete Pipe crossing the alignment B
80010+25 Waste Management Storm Sewer Perpendicular Concrete Pipe B
80016+00 ConEd UG Utility (Electric) Perpendicular  |Possible UG power for park. Possibly continues D
80018+40 ConEd UG Utility (Electric) Perpendicular  [Underground power for park lights B
80018470 ConEd UG Utility (Electric) Perpendicular  [Underground power for park lights B
80018+90 Parks and Rec Water Line Perpendicular (2" Line for irrigation B
80019+10 NYCDEP UG Utility (Gas) Perpendicular UG Gas distribution Vertical separation from top of HDD to bottom of pipe is ~39', gas line is 35" below surface B
80019+60 ConEd UG Utility (Electric) Perpendicular Underground power for park lights B
80021+95 Parks and Rec Water Line Perpendicular 2" Line for irrigation D
80023+70 Parks and Rec Water Line Perpendicular 2" Line for irrigation Under HDD B
80024+71 Parks and Rec Storm Sewer Perpendicular REC B
80025+55 Parks and Rec Storm Sewer Perpendicular REC B
80025+75 80028+00 ConEd UG Utility (Electric) Parallel UG electric line for lighting & UG Structure (Manhole) Within 5' off CL B
80026+60 ConEd UG Utility (Gas) Perpendicular UG gas line crosses N/S B
80026+75 ConEd UG Utility (Electric) Perpendicular UG electric line for lighting buried ~22" B
https://portal.kiewit.com/teams/bw20001480/DesignEngineering/Survey/Master Utilities Matrix - Working/CHPE Existing Utility Identification Matrix - Package 8.xlsx 10f4 7/30/2023



Champlain Hudson Power Express
Upland Co-Located Utility Summation Matrix
Revision Date: 07/28/2023 - IFC
General Location of Ut Utility
z
3 Station i
£ . Quality Level
g (Starting Point for Station Owner utility parallel/ Comments (a/8/c/D)
arallel
& Parallel and (Ending Point for ) Description (optional)
@ N N Perpendicular
Crossing Point for Parallel)
Perpendicular)
80027+00 NYCDEP Water Line Perpendicular  |UG Water Parks and Rec distribution line & FH Within 10' off CL, crosses alignment in multiple stations B
80027+50 Parks and Rec Storm Sewer Perpendicular  |REC A Storm structure is within 10" off CL B
80027+60 Parks and Rec Storm Sewer Perpendicular  |REC B
80028+00 NYCDEP UG Utility (Gas) Perpendicular  |UG gas line along north side of Central Rd Vefma' separation from the top of HDD to bottom of the pipe is "36', gas line is ~60" below the B
surface
80028+00 80029+80  |ConEd UG Utility (Electric) Parallel UG Electrical line In the same spot of the water crossing B
80028+00 80029+450  |NYCDEP UG Utility (Gas) Parallel UG Gas line Crosses Central Rd in SW/NE direction B
80028+35 Parks and Rec Storm Sewer Perpendicular |Storm sewer line Inlet / Catch basin within 10' off CL B
80029+10 Parks and Rec Water Line Perpendicular |Line to hydrant At crossing of Storm Sewer, line runs parallel B
80029+80 ConEd UG Utility (Electric) Perpendicular | Electric line At stop signal of Central Rd & Parking lot B
80030+80 NYCDEP Sanitary Sewer Perpendicular |Interceptor Sewer, ~122' below surface B
80031+20 NYCDEP Sanitary Sewer Perpendicular  |Sewer line B
. 80031425 Parks and Rec Storm Sewer Perpendicular  {Storm Line B
=]
S
5
&
5 80031+45 NYCDEP Water Line Perpendicular | Tee from water line over alignment B
£
o
H
38 80032+40 NYCDEP UG Utility (Gas) Perpendicular UG Gas line Crosses Central Rd NE/SW At turnaround B
©
S
7]
i 80032+60 Parks and Rec Storm Sewer Perpendicular Unknown size and material, line ends close to alignment B
e
n
=
E 80032+60 Parks and Rec Storm Sewer Perpendicular  [REC - Storm line crosses Central Rd NE/SW B
c
8
=
2 80033+50 ConEd UG Utility (Electric) Perpendicular  |Underground Electric, crosses Central Rd NE/SW at Splice Vault B
E
©
[ 80034425 NYCDEP Water Line Perpendicular | Water line after Splice vault - REC B
k]
S
&
5 80035+55 NYCDEP Water Line Perpendicular | Main Water line - REC ~73" From existing grade B
2
o
g
=
= 80035+60 NYCDEP UG Utility (Gas) Perpendicular  |Part of 2 Gas lines in the same area B
t
]
&
3 80035+65 ConEd UG Utility (Gas) Perpendicular  |Part of 2 Gas lines in the same area B
80035+75 NYCDEP Sanitary Sewer Perpendicular |Sanitary Sewer line Runs along Central Rd B
80035+80 NYCDEP Sanitary Sewer Perpendicular |Sanitary Sewer line Runs along Central Rd B
80035+80 TBTA UG Utility (Telephone) Per UG T ications line Goes to facilities under RFK bridge B
80035+80 80037+20  [TBTA UG Utility (Telephone) Parallel UG Telecommunications line Goes to facilities under RFK bridge B
https://portal.kiewit.com/teams/bw20001480/DesignEngineering/Survey/Master Utilities Matrix - Working/CHPE Existing Utility Identification Matrix - Package 8.xlsx 20f4 7/30/2023



Champlain Hudson Power Express
Upland Co-Located Utility Summation Matrix
Revision Date: 07/28/2023 - IFC
General Location of Ut Utility

=

k=3 Station i

s - Quality Level

g (Starting Point for Station Owner utility parallel/ Comments (a/8/c/D)

aralle
& Parallel and (Ending Point for ) Description (optional)
@ N N Perpendicular
Crossing Point for Parallel)
Perpendicular)
80035+81 Parks and Rec Storm Sewer Perpendicular REC B
80036+03 ConEd UG Utility (Electric) Perpendicular  |Underground B
80036+05 NYCDEP Water Line Perpendicular REC B
80036+50 Parks and Rec Storm Sewer Perpendicular Storm line Need to protect storm line B
80036+50 80039+00 Parks and Rec Storm Sewer Parallel Storm sewer line Manhole may require relocation B
80037+00 TBTA UG Utility (Telephone) Per UG Te icati line Goes to facilities under RFK bridge B
80037+00 Parks and Rec Storm Sewer Perpendicular Storm line Need to protect storm line B
80037+20 TBTA UG Utility (Telephone) Per UG T ications line Goes to facilities under RFK bridge B
80039+40 80043+50  |ConEd UG Utility (Electric) Parallel Multiple circuits parallel and cross the alignment along the trail B
80039+55 Conkd UG Utility (Electric) Perpendicular Parallels alignment in trail and crosses at this location B
80039+83 Conkd UG Utility (Electric) Perpendicular Parallels alignment in trail and crosses at this location Electric Manhole is within 10" off CL B
80041+05 ConEd UG Utility (Electric) Perpendicular High Voltage Electric Line Parallels Alignment and crosses at this location B
80041+25 Parks and Rec Storm Sewer Perpendicular  [REC Concrete Pipe B
80042+50 Parks and Rec Storm Sewer Perpendicular REC HDPE B
80043+50 Conkd UG Utility (Electric) Perpendicular UG electric park lights, 2 circuits B
80046+25 FDNY UG Utility (Fiber) Perpendicular Very congested area for utilities - lines connected under bridge B
80046+30 ConEd UG Utility (Electric) Perpendicular  |Very congested area for utilities - (5) UG lines connected under bridge B
80047+00 Parks and Rec Water Line Perpendicular  [REC Water supply for parks B
80047+10 ConEd UG Utility (Fiber) Perpendicular  |Underground supply to park lights B
P " i - L ildi - Data" 2/17/1¢
80064+05 Conkd UG Utility (Electric) Perpendicular |Astoria - Hellgate Tunnel er drawing "Composite Map - Land, buildings, equipment - Title Recorded Data” date 2/17/1999 D
by Geod Corp., sheet 3, there are 5 UG electric circuits
80097+45 Conkd UG Utility (Electric) Per Lightning in Astoria 8
80098+30 Conkd UG Utility (Electric) Per Lightning in Astoria 8
80102+80 ConEd Water Line Perpendicular Water line crosses alignment at curve B
80103+00 ConEd OH Utility (Fuel) Perpendicular  (Astoria Fuel ine across gate B
80103+60 ConEd UG Utility (Electric) Perpendicular UG electric line B
https://portal.kiewit.com/teams/bw20001480/DesignEngineering/Survey/Master Utilities Matrix - Working/CHPE Existing Utility Identification Matrix - Package 8.xlsx 30f4 7/30/2023



Revision Date: 07/28/2023 - IFC

Champlain Hudson Power Express
Upland Co-Located Utility Summation Matrix

General Location of Ut Utility
: S
£ tation i
s - Quality Level
g (Starting Point for Station Owner utility parallel/ Comments (a/8/c/D)
}f Parallel and (Ending Point for Perpendicular Description (optional)
Crossing Point for Parallel) s
Perpendicular)
80103+75 Conkd Water Line Perpendicular Water Line B
80103+80 Conkd UG Utility (Gas) Perpendicular Gas line B
80104+45 80105+00 Conkd UG Utility (Electric) Parallel (2) UG electric lines crossing the aligment B
80105+50 Conkd UG Utility (Gas) Perpendicular  |Gas line B
80105+65 Conkd Water Line Perpendicular Water Line B
80106+50 ConEd Water Line Perpendicular 10" Water line B
80107+60 ConEd UG Utility (Electric) Perpendicular UG electric line - Astoria B

Utility quality level defined as follows:

Four separate quality levels of subsurface utility facility information are generally recognized and are as follows:

Quality Level A (QLA): Quality Level A s the highest degree of accuracy. The information shown on the plans has been

obtained by the actual exposure (or verification of previously exposed and surveyed utility facilities) of subsurface

utilities, using (typically) minimally intrusive excavation equipment to determine their precise horizontal and vertical
position, as well as their other utility facility attributes. (Shown as QLA)

Quality Level B (QLB): Quality Level B is the second highest degree of accuracy. The information shown on the plans has
been obtained through the

of

surface

methods (i.e.

cameras, radar,

sonar, tone outs, et al.) to identify the existence and appropriate horizontal position of subsurface utility facilities.

Quality Level B data are reproducible by subsurface geophysics at any point of their depiction. The information was

surveyed to applicable tolerances and reduced onto the plans. No excavations were performed. (Shown as QLB)

Quality level C (QLC): Quality Level C is the third highest degree of accuracy. The information shown on the plans has

been obtained by surveying and plotting visible above ground utility features and by using professional judgement in
correlating this information to Quality Level D information. (Shown as QLC)

Quality Level D (QLD): Quality Level D is the lowest degree of accuracy. The information shown on the plans was derived

solely from existing records or recollections. (Shown as QLD)

https://portal.kiewit.com/teams/bw20001480/DesignEngineering/Survey/Master Utilities Matrix - Working/CHPE Existing Utility Identification Matrix - Package 8.xlsx
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SUMMARY OF UTILITIES/OPERATORS PRESENT WITHIN 300' OF THE WORK LIMITS

811 Ticket # 231861014 WASTE MANAGEMENT YARD
District Company Name Phone Number Response / Comments
AT&T ) Not responded yet / The project
ATTNYOT CORPORATION (800)241-3624 doesn’t interact
Design Request Completed
CBLBRXO01 CABLEVISION OF (800)262-8600 (Clear/No Conflict within the
BRONX .
scope of the Design)
CONSOLIDATED .
CEM EDISON CO. OF  |(800)262-8600 Not responded yet / The project
NY doesn’t interact
CONSOLIDATED .
CEX EDISON CO. OF  |(800)262-8600 Not responded yet / The project
doesn’t interact
N.Y
ECB SUBWAY CO- (212)519-4934 q. . y
one call center. This Ticket has
BRONX .
no conflict
ELANTIC Windstream facilities are not in
ELCOMO1 TELECOM (319)790-7809 conflict with the scope of this
work.
MCINYO1 MCl (919)414-2782 Not responded yet / The project
doesn’t interact
TIME WARNER .
TWCNYC04 CABLE - (718)888-4390 ggg;ﬁiﬁggggty‘et / The project
MANHATTAN
811 Ticket # 231862019 RANDALL'S ISLAND (east of 1278)
District Company Name Phone Number Response / Comments
CONSOLIDATED
CEM EDISON CO. OF |(800) 262-8600 In CI consultations
N.Y
TRIBOROUGH In Cl consultations, per one-call
TRIBTAO01 & TRIBTAQ2 BRIDGE&TUNNEL |(212) 870-6558 : » P
AUTH the design request is completed
VERIZON No Locate required. Part of
VZMNO1 COMM.OF (800) 262-8600 Empire City Subway, CHPE is in

MANHATTAN

Cl consultations with TBTA




SUMMARY OF UTILITIES/OPERATORS PRESENT WITHIN 300' OF THE WORK LIMITS

811 Ticket #

231872989

RANDALL'S ISLAND (west of 1-278)

District Company Name Phone Number Response / Comments
CABLEVISION OF Excavation site clear / Cl Owner
CBLNYCO1 NEW YORK CITY (800)262-8600 is known as Altice
CONSOLIDATED
CEM EDISON CO. OF |(800)262-8600 In Cl consultations
N.Y
No response yet / The project
doesn’t interact. Crown Castle's
fiber is located on the RFK bridge
KEYCOMO1 CROWN CASTLE |(724)416-2957 to Manhattan Island / MLK blvd
up to the TBTA and Robert
Moses Buildings well out of
project limits
TRIBOROUGH
TRIBTAO02 BRIDGE&TUNNEL |(212)870-6558 In CI consultations
AUTH.
VERIZON No Locate required. Part of
VZMNO1 COMM.OF (800)262-8600 Empire City Subway, CHPE is in
MANHATTAN ClI consultations with TBTA
811 Ticket # 231862035 ASTORIA YARD
District Company Name Phone Number Response
VERIZON Verizon is in the process of
VZQ COMMUNICATION |(855) 661-6323 completing this ticket / The
S project doesn’t interact
CONSOLIDATED
CEQ EDISON CO. OF |(800) 778-9140 In Cl consultations

N.Y




7/12/23, 2:10 PM Search and Status

Waste Management Yard

New York 811
Ticket No: 231861014
DESIGN
Original Call Date:  07/05/23 10:36 am
Op: webusr4

Start Date: 07/26/23 07:00 am
Lead Time: 140
Viewing Date: 07/12/23 04:04 pm

Op: nykrea
CALLER INFORMATION
Company: KIEWIT ENGINEERING GROUP INC
Best Time:

Caller Name: JUSTINE ROJAS
Phone: 303-704-0136
Field Contact: JUSTINE ROJAS
Phone: 956-635-0980
Caller Address: 10055 TRAINSTATION CIR LONE TREE, CO 80124
Fax Phone:
Email Address: justine.rojas@kiewit.com

DIG SITE INFORMATION
Type of Work: TRENCHING AND HDD
Type of Equipment: UNKNOWN
Job Number:
Work Being Done For: CHPE, LLC

In Street:
On Sidewalk:
Private Property:

Other: X
On Property Location
if Private:
Front:
Rear:
Side:

DIG SITE LOCATION
County: BRONX
Place: BRONX
Dig Address: 1
Dig Street: LINCOLN AVE
Intersecting Street: E 132ND ST
Second Intersecting
Street: DEAD END
Location of Work: INSIDE THE WASTE MANAGEMENT LOT UNDER WILLIS AVE BRIDGE,
CONTIGUOUS TO HARLEM RIVER, THE PLACE OF INTEREST IS CALLED
HARLEM RIVER YARD TRANSFER STATION. MARK A 300FT RADIUS OF THE
TRANSFER STATION ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE PROPERTY. ALL WORK IS
WITHIN BRONX COUNTY. CALLER REQUESTS MAPS

https://www.searchandstatus.com/nyrecApp/ticketSearchAndStatusView.jsp?enc=W8R4uyc9U5mLnZAWXa7sn1nh6jJHY %2FPCTtXzY763bcIBr6cUN...
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7/12/23, 2:10 PM Search and Status

Remarks:
Contractor Provided
Lat: 4517594.803
Lon: 590430.882
Map Coord NW Lat:  40.8072967
Lon: -73.9305656
SE Lat:  40.8024502
Lon: -73.9224431

Operators:
c . Phone
District Company Name Number Status
800-241-
ATTNYO1 AT&T CORPORATION 3624 Not yet responded
ey Design Request Completed
CBLBRXO01 CABLEVISION OF 800-262 (Clear/No Conflict within the
BRONX 8600 :
scope of the Design)
CONSOLIDATED 800-262-
CEM EDISON CO. OF N.Y 8600 Not yet responded
CONSOLIDATED 800-262-
CEX EDISON CO. OF N.Y 8600 Not yet responded
EMPIRE CITY SUBWAY 212-519-
ECB CO-BRONX 4934 Not yet responded
319-790-
ELCOMO1 ELANTIC TELECOM 7309 Not yet responded
MCINYO01 MCI 219-414- Not yet responded
2782
TIME WARNER CABLE - 718-888-
TWCNYC04 MANHATTAN 4390 Not yet responded
Legend: :Locate Polygon
Lat/Lon 40.812715 -73.916300

https://www.searchandstatus.com/nyrecApp/ticketSearchAndStatusView.jsp?enc=W8R4uyc9U5mLnZAWXa7sn1nh6jJHY %2FPCTtXzY763bcIBrécUN... 2/3



7/12/23, 2:10 PM Search and Status
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Justine.Rojas

From: agt_comm@irth.com

Sent: Wednesday, July 5, 2023 10:45 AM

To: Justine.Rojas

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Ticket 231861014 - Positive Response for ECS

To: KIEWIT ENGINEERING GROUP INC Attn: JUSTINE ROJAS
Voice: 3037040136 Fax:
Re: Positive Response for ECS

This is an important message from Empire City Subway

Ticket: 231861014
County: BRONX Place: BRONX
Address: 1 LINCOLN AVE

ECB:
The requested location is outside the buffer zone requested by the one call
center. This Ticket has no conflict

This message was generated by an automated system. Please do not reply to this
email.



Justine.Rojas

From: windstreamprs@korweb.com

Sent: Wednesday, July 5, 2023 10:33 AM

To: Justine.Rojas

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Ticket 231861014 for ELCOMO1 - Status Change

Our records indicate you called in dig request 231861014 at 1 LINCOLN AVE, BRONX, NY.

This email is a status update relating to ticket number 231861014 for code ELCOMO1.

Ticket: 231861014
Member b, -omo1
Code:

Company: KIEWIT ENGINEERING GROUP INC
Done For: CHPE, LLC
Work to

begin on: 7/26/2023 7:00:00 AM
County: BRONX
City: BRONX

Address:  1LINCOLN AVE
Contact:  JUSTINE ROJAS
Phone: (303)704-0136

Completed
on:

Response: _CLEARED PER MAP

7/5/2023 12:28:47 PM

Facility Work Performed Action Code
PHONE Cleared
Remarks:

Windstream facilities are not in conflict with the scope of this work.

Notes:



Windstream has addressed your ticket as noted above. If you have any further questions please contact our Damage
Prevention Groups at 1-800-289-1901. Please note! The positive response you received is just for Windstream
Telecommunications. If you have questions regarding responses from other utilities, please contact them directly.
Windstream is working with the one call center to promote Safety and Damage Prevention. It's a shared responsibility.
Thank you for doing your part in supporting public safety. Please visit http://www.call811.com regarding best practices.



7/12/23, 2:21 PM

Search and Status

Randall's Island (East of 1-278)

Ticket No: 231862019
DESIGN
Update of:
Original Call Date:  07/05/23 15:27 pm
Op: webusrd
Start Date: 07/26/23 07:00 am
Lead Time: 140
Viewing Date: 07/12/23 04:21 pm
Op: nykrea
CALLER INFORMATION
Company: KIEWIT ENGINEERING GROUP INC
Best Time:
Caller Name: JUSTINE ROJAS
Phone: 303-704-0136
Field Contact: JUSTINE ROJAS
Phone: 956-635-0980
Caller Address: 10055 TRAINSTATION CIR LONE TREE, CO 80124
Fax Phone:
Email Address: justine.rojas@kiewit.com
DIG SITE INFORMATION
Type of Work: HDD AND TRENCHING FOR UG HVDC LINES
Type of Equipment: UNKNOWN
Job Number:
Work Being Done For: CHPE, LLC
In Street:
On Sidewalk:
Private Property:
Other: X
On Property Location
if Private:
Front:
Rear:
Side:
DIG SITE LOCATION
County: NEW YORK
Place: MANHATTAN
Dig Address:
Dig Street: CENTRAL RD
Intersecting Street: ROBERT F KENNEDY BRG
Second Intersecting
Street: SUNKEN MEADOW LOOP
Location of Work: MARK FOR 300FT BEHIND THE NORTH EAST CURB, FOR THE LENGTH OF THE
BLOCK.
Remarks:
Map Coord NW Lat:  40.7990848

https://www.searchandstatus.com/nyrecApp/ticketSearchAndStatusView.jsp?enc=0bDNOFFll4w8yNAXHj420bEuRFLNDIjxk TXtUt6cS1hhOyflivVdIwP;j...

New York 811


https://www.searchandstatus.com/nyrecApp/ticketSearchAndStatusView.jsp?enc=K06iePSZZBTu2G6BCpuZKLEuRFLNDIjxkTXtUt6cS1gl43stjIANRS+bhyap/46V

7/12/23, 2:21 PM

Lon:
SE Lat:
Lon:

Operators:
District

CEM
TRIBTAO02

VZMNO1

Legend: :Locate

Lat/Lon

https://www.searchandstatus.com/nyrecApp/ticketSearchAndStatusView.jsp?enc=0bDNOFFll4w8yNAXHj420bEuRFLNDIjxk TXtUt6cS1hhOyflivVdIwP;j...

-73.9205796
40.7964511
-73.9167665

Company Name

CONSOLIDATED EDISON
CO.OFN.Y

TRIBOROUGH

BRIDGE&TUNNEL AUTH.

VERIZON COMM.OF
MANHATTAN

Polygon

Search and Status

Phone
Number

800-262-
8600

212-870-
6558

800-262-
8600

40.804076

Status

Not yet responded
Design Request Completed (As-
built drawings, sketches and/or

utility maps provided)

Not yet responded

-73.912802

2/3



7/12/23, 2:21 PM Search and Status
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I_ISIE PROTECTING INFRASTRUCTURE

Ticket Status Notification
To: KIEWIT ENGINEERING GROUP INC
Email: justine.rojas@kiewit.com

Below lists utilities that were statused by USIC. Please note there may be other Utilities which include private facilities that
may be present in the work area and are NOT the responsibility of USIC to locate or mark.

You are receiving this notification because your contact information is listed on the above ticket from the One Call System.
If you have any questions regarding this notification, please contact USIC at 1-800-762-0592.

Ticket Address

231862019 CENTRAL RD,MANHATTAN,NY

Utility Locate Date / Status Detail

VERIZON EMPIRE CITY SUBWAY 07/5/23 03:56 PM  Not Marked No Locate Required

Stay Up-to-Date with Real-Time Access to USIC's assigned Tickets through our DigCheck Pro App.
You will have the flexibility to see Open and Closed Tickets, Post Locate Photos, and Street Views!
There is no cost to access our DigCheck Pro App.

Sign up by emailing DigCheck@usicllc.com  and provide your
First Name:

Last Name:
Company Name:
Email Address:
State or States:
Phone Number:

You can download DigCheck Questions or Comments:
Pro from Apple App Store or .
Google Play Store Now! l e c

DigCheck@usicllc.com

It's Free!



7/12/23, 2:35 PM Search and Status
Randall's Island (West of 1-278)

New York 811

Ticket No: 231872989
DESIGN

Update of:
Original Call Date: 07/06/23 17:19 pm
Op: webusrd
Start Date:  07/28/23 07:00 am
Lead Time: 150
Viewing Date:  07/12/23 04:35 pm
Op: wijenn

CALLER INFORMATION
Company: KIEWIT ENGINEERING GROUP INC
Best Time:

Caller Name: JUSTINE ROJAS
Phone: 303-704-0136
Field Contact: JUSTINE ROJAS
Phone: 956-635-0980
Caller Address: 10055 TRAINSTATION CIR LONE TREE, CO 80124
Fax Phone:
Email Address: justine.rojas@kiewit.com

DIG SITE INFORMATION
Type of Work: HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILL AND TRENCH FOR HVDC
Type of Equipment: UNKNOWN
Job Number:
Work Being Done For: CHPE, LLC

In Street:
On Sidewalk:
Private Property:

Other: X
On Property Location
if Private:
Front:
Rear:
Side:

DIG SITE LOCATION
County: NEW YORK
Place: MANHATTAN
Dig Address:
Dig Street: BRONX SHORE RD
Intersecting Street: ROBERT F KENNEDY BRG
Second Intersecting
Street: TRIBOROUGH BRG
Location of Work: MARK FOR 600FT BEHIND THE NORTHWEST MEDIAN, FOR THE LENGTH OF
THE BLOCK. ON BRONX SHORE RD, FROM RFK BRIDGE (MANHATTAN) TO
TRIBOROUGH BRIDGE (BRONX)
Remarks:

https://www.searchandstatus.com/nyrecApp/ticketSearchAndStatusView.jsp?enc=L19%2FuzZJSmge%2BiUige4vK1nh6jJHY %2FPCTtXzY763bcIL%2... 1/3


https://www.searchandstatus.com/nyrecApp/ticketSearchAndStatusView.jsp?enc=SBl/Ui2vYHna3LWcc5EPv7EuRFLNDIjxkTXtUt6cS1itCknmE/x6mVMfT4wEpUJy

7/12/23, 2:35 PM

Contractor Provided
Lat:

Lon:

Map Coord NW Lat:
Lon:

SE Lat:

Lon:

Operators:

District

CBLNYCO01

CEM

KEYCOMO1

TRIBTAO02

VZMNO1

Search and Status

4517223.28
590883.31
40.8019496
-73.9269178
40.7978726
-73.9191286

Company Name

CABLEVISION OF NEW YORK CITY

CONSOLIDATED EDISON CO. OF N.Y

CROWN CASTLE

TRIBOROUGH BRIDGE&TUNNEL
AUTH.

VERIZON COMM.OF MANHATTAN

Legend: :Locate Polygon

Lat/Lon

https://www.searchandstatus.com/nyrecApp/ticketSearchAndStatusView.jsp?enc=L19%2FuzZJSmge%2BiUige4dvK1nh6jJHY%2FPCTtXzY763bcIL%?2. ..

40.799854

Phone
Number

800-262-8600

800-262-8600

724-416-2957

212-870-6558

800-262-8600

-73.913686

Status

Not yet
responded

Not yet
responded

Not yet
responded

Not yet
responded

Not yet
responded

2/3



7/12/23, 2:35 PM Search and Status
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https://www.google.com/maps/@40.7999111,-73.9229879,17z/data=!10m1!1e1!12b1?source=apiv3&rapsrc=apiv3
https://maps.google.com/maps?ll=40.799911,-73.922988&z=17&t=m&hl=en&gl=US&mapclient=apiv3

I_ISIE PROTECTING INFRASTRUCTURE

Ticket Status Notification

To: KIEWIT ENGINEERING GROUP INC
Email: justine.rojas@kiewit.com

Below lists utilities that were statused by USIC. Please note there may be other Utilities which include private facilities that
may be present in the work area and are NOT the responsibility of USIC to locate or mark.

You are receiving this notification because your contact information is listed on the above ticket from the One Call System.
If you have any questions regarding this notification, please contact USIC at 1-800-762-0592.

Ticket Address

231872989 BRONX SHORE RD,MANHATTAN,NY

Utility Locate Date / Status Detail

Altice Cab 07/7/23 09:38 PM  Not Marked Excavation Site Clear

Stay Up-to-Date with Real-Time Access to USIC's assigned Tickets through our DigCheck Pro App.
You will have the flexibility to see Open and Closed Tickets, Post Locate Photos, and Street Views!
There is no cost to access our DigCheck Pro App.

Sign up by emailing DigCheck@usicllc.com  and provide your
First Name:

Last Name:
Company Name:
Email Address:
State or States:
Phone Number:

You can download DigCheck Questions or Comments:
Pro from Apple App Store or .
Google Play Store Now! l e c

DigCheck@usicllc.com

It's Free!



I_ISIE PROTECTING INFRASTRUCTURE

Ticket Status Notification
To: KIEWIT ENGINEERING GROUP INC
Email: justine.rojas@kiewit.com

Below lists utilities that were statused by USIC. Please note there may be other Utilities which include private facilities that
may be present in the work area and are NOT the responsibility of USIC to locate or mark.

You are receiving this notification because your contact information is listed on the above ticket from the One Call System.
If you have any questions regarding this notification, please contact USIC at 1-800-762-0592.

Ticket Address

231872989 BRONX SHORE RD,MANHATTAN,NY

Utility Locate Date / Status Detail

VERIZON EMPIRE CITY SUBWAY 07/6/23 08:30 PM  Not Marked No Locate Required

Stay Up-to-Date with Real-Time Access to USIC's assigned Tickets through our DigCheck Pro App.
You will have the flexibility to see Open and Closed Tickets, Post Locate Photos, and Street Views!
There is no cost to access our DigCheck Pro App.

Sign up by emailing DigCheck@usicllc.com  and provide your
First Name:

Last Name:
Company Name:
Email Address:
State or States:
Phone Number:

You can download DigCheck Questions or Comments:
Pro from Apple App Store or .
Google Play Store Now! l e c

DigCheck@usicllc.com

It's Free!



7/12/23, 3:36 PM Search and Status

Astoria Yard
New York 811
Ticket No: 231862035
DESIGN
Original Call Date:  07/05/23 15:49 pm
Op: webusr4
Start Date:  07/26/23 07:00 am
Lead Time: 140
Viewing Date: 07/12/23 04:37 pm
Op: nykrea
CALLER INFORMATION
Company: KIEWIT ENGINEERING GROUP INC
Best Time:
Caller Name: JUSTINE ROJAS
Phone: 303-704-0136
Field Contact: JUSTINE ROJAS
Phone: 956-635-0980
Caller Address: 10055 TRAINSTATION CIR LONE TREE, CO 80124
Fax Phone:
Email Address: justine.rojas@kiewit.com
DIG SITE INFORMATION

Type of Work: HDD AND TRENCHING FOR HVDC LINE
Type of Equipment: UNKNOWN
Job Number:
Work Being Done For: CHPE, LLC

In Street:
On Sidewalk:

Private Property: X
Other:
On Property Location
if Private:
Front:

Rear: X
Side:

DIG SITE LOCATION
County: QUEENS
Place: QUEENS
Dig Address: 31-01
Dig Street: 20TH AVE
Intersecting Street: 31ST ST
Second Intersecting
Street: SHORE BLVD
Location of Work: INSIDE CON-ED ASTORIA GENERATING FACILITY. THE SITE IS ABOUT 3250’
NORTHEAST OF 31ST ST & 20TH AVE (CON-ED ASTORIA ACCESS) ON THE
NORTHERNMOST POINT OF THE ASTORIA FACILITY, CLOSE AND
CONTIGUOUS TO THE EAST RIVER, MARK THE NORTH MOST SIDE OF THE
PROPERTY.

https://www.searchandstatus.com/nyrecApp/ticketSearchAndStatusView.jsp?enc=kQawfo7 1t5aQjTvGm5W33Inh6jJHY%2FPCTtXzY763bcLSTqFggBf... 1/3



7/12/23, 3:36 PM

Search and Status

Remarks:
Contractor Provided
Lat: 4515711.91
Lon: 592842.80
Map Coord NW Lat:  40.7894783
Lon: -73.9028708
SE Lat: 40.7865052
Lon: -73.8987080
Operators:
District Company Name Phone Number
CEQ CONSOLIDATED EDISON CO. OF N.Y 800-778-9140
VZQ VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS 855-661-6323

Legend: :Locate Polygon

Lat/Lon

https://www.searchandstatus.com/nyrecApp/ticketSearchAndStatusView.jsp?enc=kQawfo71t5aQjTvGm5W33Inh6jJHY %2FPCTtXzY763bcLSTqFggBf...

40.788252 -73.900597

Status
Not yet responded
Not yet responded

2/3
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https://www.google.com/maps/@40.7897665,-73.9034297,15z/data=!10m1!1e1!12b1?source=apiv3&rapsrc=apiv3
https://maps.google.com/maps?ll=40.789766,-73.90343&z=15&t=m&hl=en&gl=US&mapclient=apiv3

Justine.Rojas

From: agt_comm@irth.com

Sent: Wednesday, July 5, 2023 3:05 PM

To: Justine.Rojas

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Ticket 231862035 - Mark Out Request

To: KIEWIT ENGINEERING GROUP INC Attn: JUSTINE ROJAS
Voice: 3037040136 Fax:
Re: Mark Out Request

This is an important message in regard to your mark out request. Please be
advised that:

Ticket: 231862035
County: QUEENS Place: QUEENS
Address: 31 to 01 20TH AVE

VZQ:

Verizon is in the process of completing this ticket.
For inquiries in Queens

(917) 242-0914.

For questions about your mark out request in NASSAU County please call:
516 576-7156; for SUFFOLK call 631 580-5128; for QUEENS call 516 313-6381 /
646 300-2786.

This message was generated by an automated system. Please do not reply to this
email.



Package 8 (Segments 13, 14, 15) Cl Crossing Agreement Status Details

CONFIDENTIAL -- Not Subject to FOIL

Utility Utility Type Agreement Details RUA Notes
Owner (Quantity) Status/Date
Con Edison Underground CHPE to provide | 10/24/22 sent Cl Owner package, NA
Utility Electric (37) | final custom asked for feedback.
Underground format plans for
Utility Gas (8) Cl Owner review | 11/22/22 sent message to Cl Owner
Overhead Utility and sign off. inquiring about feedback on ClI
Fuel (1) Owner package.
Water Line (2)
12/9/22 sent message to Cl Owner
inquiring about feedback on ClI
Owner package.
2/16/23 received case number for
ConEd Energy Services Project
Center.
2/17/23 sent package to new Cl
Owner contact, asked for feedback.
4/28/23 received Cl Owner
comments, forwarded to EOR for
use in alignment design.
Consultation ongoing.
IFC CI Owner final custom format
package to be provided.
East River Underground Owner unknown | Continuing research to identify Cl NA
Utility Fiber and Power Owner.
Underway (1)
MTA Bridges | Underground CHPE to provide | 10/25/22 sent Cl Owner package, NA
& Tunnels Telephone (4) final custom asked for feedback.
(formerly format plans for
TriBoro Cl Owner review | 12/9/22 sent message to Cl Owner
Bridge & and sign off. inquiring about feedback on ClI
Tunnel Owner package.
Authority

12/22/22 received Cl Owner
comments, forwarded to EOR for
use in alignment design.

12/27/22 sent additional drawing
sheets to Cl Owner in response to
request for more information.

12/30/22 received additional Cl
Owner comments, forwarded to
EOR for use in alignment design.




Package 8 (Segments 13, 14, 15) Cl Crossing Agreement Status Details

Utility
Owner

Utility Type
(Quantity)

Agreement
Status/Date

Details

RUA Notes

Consultation ongoing.

IFC CI Owner final custom format
package to be provided.

Fire
Department
of New York
(FDNY)

Underground
Fiber (1)

Documentation
showing
agreement isin
place 2/14/23.

10/25/22 sent Cl Owner package,
asked for feedback.

12/9/22 sent message to Cl Owner
inquiring about feedback on ClI
Owner package.

12/24/22 sent updated Cl Owner
package and held virtual meeting
with CI Owner to discuss alignment
and any concerns that Cl Owner
may have.

2/14/23 sent message to Cl Owner
inquiring asking for any additional

feedback on Cl Owner package. Cl
Owner confirmed he had no more

comments.

IFC CI Owner final custom format
package to be provided.

NA

NYCDOT

Storm Sewer (1)

CHPE to provide
final custom
format plans for
Cl Owner review
and sign off.

1/30/23 sent Cl Owner package;
CHPE asked for feedback.

Cl Owner acknowledged receipt.
Consultation ongoing.

IFC Cl Owner final custom format
package to be provided.

NA

NYCDPR

Storm Sewer (13)
Water Line (6)

Agreement in
place.

1/30/23 sent Cl Owner package;
CHPE asked for feedback.

IFC Cl Owner final custom format
package to be provided.

Crossing utilities is covered under a
revocable consent in place with CI
Owner.

NA

NYCDEP

Sanitary Sewer (5)
Storm Sewer (1)
Water Line (6)

CHPE to provide
final custom
format plans for
Cl Owner review
and sign off.

1/31/23 sent Cl Owner package;
CHPE asked for feedback.

4/7/23 received comments from Cl
Owner. Forwarded to EOR for use in
alignment design.

NA




Package 8 (Segments 13, 14, 15) Cl Crossing Agreement Status Details

Utility Utility Type Agreement Details RUA Notes
Owner (Quantity) Status/Date

IFC CI Owner final custom format
package to be provided.




Cole, Ben'!amin

From: Cole, Benjamin

Sent: Monday, October 24, 2022 4:42 PM

To: agugliarode@coned.com

Cc: lanni, Anthony

Subject: FW: <External Sender> FW: CHPE Collocated Infrastructure Details EM&CP 8_ConEd

Good Afternoon Ms. Agugliaro,

Please see the information and link at the bottom of this thread and provide feedback to myself.
Thank You,

Ben Cole

ben.cole@wsp.com

From: lanni, Anthony <IANNIA@coned.com>

Sent: Monday, October 24, 2022 3:57 PM

To: Cole, Benjamin <Ben.Cole@wsp.com>

Cc: Cole-Hatchard, Laura M <COLEHATCHARDL@coned.com>

Subject: RE: <External Sender> FW: CHPE Collocated Infrastructure Details_EM&CP 8_ConEd

Hi Ben,
Laura is no longer with Engineering. Please reach out to Dennisse Agugliaro, she took over for Laura.

agugliarode@coned.com

Thanks,
Anthony

From: Cole, Benjamin <Ben.Cole@wsp.com>

Sent: Monday, October 24, 2022 3:01 PM

To: lanni, Anthony <IANNIA@coned.com>

Cc: Cole-Hatchard, Laura M <COLEHATCHARDL@coned.com>

Subject: <External Sender> FW: CHPE Collocated Infrastructure Details_ EM&CP 8_ConEd

CAUTION! EXTERNAL SENDER

Good Afternoon,

I’'m forwarding this message in response to Ms. Mansour being out on leave. Please see below.

1



Thank You,

Ben Cole

ben.cole@wsp.com

From: Cole, Benjamin

Sent: Monday, October 24, 2022 2:24 PM

To: mansourl@coned.com

Subject: CHPE Collocated Infrastructure Details EM&CP 8 ConEd

Good Afternoon,

I’'m writing on behalf of Transmission Developers Inc. (“TDI”), owner of the Champlain Hudson Power Express (“CHPE” or
“Project”) transmission line project. The purpose of this correspondence is to provide more detailed information related
to how the CHPE project is designed to interact with your infrastructure and to solicit feedback from your company
regarding the Project’s alignment.

As you may recall from previous communications WITH TDI, the CHPE is a fully permitted 339-mile underground and
underwater high voltage direct current (HVDC) electric transmission line that will import up to 1,250 MW of renewable
power from Canada and send it to the New York City metro area (see https://chpexpress.com for additional
information).

At the link below please find design drawings of the proposed CHPE alighnment where it involves your infrastructure
within the Environmental Management and Construction Plan (“EM&CP”) Package 8.

Link: CHPE-SUB-0120-00-Package 8 Consolidated Edison Co-Located Infrastructure Package 2022-09-16.pdf

Please review the linked information regarding the CHPE alignment relating to your infrastructure. The Project is seeking
concurrence from your organization regarding CHPE cable separation and alignment. Please provide any feedback to me
at ben.cole@wsp.com. It is important to TDI that the construction and operation of the CHPE project does not interfere
with the continued operation of your infrastructure. | look forward to coordinating with you as we finalize the design of
the CHPE project.

Sincerely,

Ben Cole
WSP USA, on behalf of TDI

ben.cole@wsp.com

NOTICE: This communication and any attachments ("this message") may contain information which is privileged, confidential, proprietary or otherwise subject to

2



restricted disclosure under applicable law. This message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any unauthorized use, disclosure, viewing, copying,
alteration, dissemination or distribution of, or reliance on, this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, or you are not an
authorized or intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message, delete this message and all copies from your e-mail system and

destroy any printed copies.



Cole, Benjamin

From: Brown, Michael

Sent: Monday, December 12, 2022 3:04 PM

To: Agugliaro, Dennisse V.

Cc: Cole, Benjamin; Parmar, Snehal

Subject: RE: <External Sender> FW: CHPE Collocated Infrastructure Details EM&CP 8 ConEd
Dennisse,

Thank you for your quick response.

The responses to your questions below are as follows:
e CHPE is privately funded
e Construction in your area is currently anticipated to begin in summer-fall of 2023
e We have not worked with anyone from Laura’s group previously.

Mike.

From: Agugliaro, Dennisse V. <AGUGLIARODE@coned.com>

Sent: Monday, December 12, 2022 14:14

To: Brown, Michael <Michael.Brown@wsp.com>

Cc: Cole, Benjamin <Ben.Cole@wsp.com>; Parmar, Snehal <Snehal.Parmar@wsp.com>
Subject: RE: <External Sender> FW: CHPE Collocated Infrastructure Details_EM&CP 8_ConEd

Good afternoon Michael,
Confirming I’'m in receipt of the drawings. I’d like to get additional information about this project:

e |s this project federal /state / city funded? If so, who is the sponsoring agency
e What is the anticipated construction start date?
e Were you working with anyone from Laura’s group on this project?

Thanks,

Dennisse V Agugliaro

Mh/Bx Manager

Public Improvement Engineering

Con Edison Co. of NY
agugliarode@coned.com | (646) 874-2354

From: Brown, Michael <Michael.Brown@wsp.com>

Sent: Monday, December 12, 2022 6:13 AM

To: lanni, Anthony <IANNIA@coned.com>

Cc: Cole, Benjamin <Ben.Cole@wsp.com>; Parmar, Snehal <Snehal.Parmar@wsp.com>; Agugliaro, Dennisse V.
<AGUGLIARODE@coned.com>

Subject: RE: <External Sender> FW: CHPE Collocated Infrastructure Details_ EM&CP 8 ConEd




CAUTION! EXTERNAL SENDER

Anthony,

Thank you for that update. | have worked with Laura on other projects and she was a steady and reliable partner helping
work towards solutions. | will notify interested parties with the project and we will update our contact lists for Con Ed.

Mike.

From: lanni, Anthony <IANNIA@coned.com>

Sent: Friday, December 9, 2022 17:11

To: Brown, Michael <Michael.Brown@wsp.com>

Cc: Cole, Benjamin <Ben.Cole@wsp.com>; Parmar, Snehal <Snehal.Parmar@wsp.com>; Agugliaro, Dennisse V.
<AGUGLIARODE@coned.com>

Subject: Re: <External Sender> FW: CHPE Collocated Infrastructure Details_EM&CP 8_ConEd

Hi Michael,

Laura is no longer with the Engineering group. Please reach out to Dennisse
Agugliaro (agugliarode@coned.com). Dennisse took over for Laura.

Thanks
Anthony

From: Brown, Michael <Michael.Brown@wsp.com>

Sent: Friday, December 9, 2022 3:22 PM

To: lanni, Anthony <IANNIA@coned.com>

Cc: Cole, Benjamin <Ben.Cole@wsp.com>; Parmar, Snehal <Snehal.Parmar@wsp.com>; Agugliaro, Dennisse V.
<AGUGLIARODE@coned.com>

Subject: <External Sender> FW: CHPE Collocated Infrastructure Details EM&CP 8 ConEd

CAUTION! EXTERNAL SENDER

Anthony,

| am forwarding this email to you as Laura Mansour is currently on leave and is requesting you be contacted in her
absence.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Mike.



From: Brown, Michael

Sent: Friday, December 9, 2022 14:21

To: Mansour, Laura M <MANSOURL@ coned.com>

Cc: Cole, Benjamin <Ben.Cole@wsp.com>; Parmar, Snehal <Snehal.Parmar@wsp.com>
Subject: FW: CHPE Collocated Infrastructure Details_ EM&CP 8 ConEd

Good Afternoon Ms. Mansour,

Please see information at the bottom of this thread, as well as a fresh link to download a plan and profile drawing set for
your review.

Link: CHPE-SUB-0120-00-Package 8 Consolidated Edison_Co-Located Infrastructure Package 2022-09-16.pdf (links expire in 60 days)

Please let us know comments and feedback on the alignment as it related to your infrastructure.
Thank You,
Michael A. Brown

Direct: N

Email: michael.brown@wsp.com

From: Cole, Benjamin <Ben.Cole@wsp.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 22, 2022 12:34

To: mansourl@coned.com

Subject: RE: CHPE Collocated Infrastructure Details_ EM&CP 8 ConEd

Hi Ms. Mansour,

Have you been able to review the information below? Do you have comments? Please let me know comments and
whether you need more information.

Thank You,
Ben Cole

ben.cole@wsp.com

From: Cole, Benjamin

Sent: Monday, October 24, 2022 2:24 PM

To: mansourl@coned.com

Subject: CHPE Collocated Infrastructure Details_EM&CP 8_ConEd

Good Afternoon,

I’'m writing on behalf of Transmission Developers Inc. (“TDI”), owner of the Champlain Hudson Power Express (“CHPE” or
“Project”) transmission line project. The purpose of this correspondence is to provide more detailed information related
to how the CHPE project is designed to interact with your infrastructure and to solicit feedback from your company
regarding the Project’s alignment.



As you may recall from previous communications WITH TDI, the CHPE is a fully permitted 339-mile underground and
underwater high voltage direct current (HVDC) electric transmission line that will import up to 1,250 MW of renewable
power from Canada and send it to the New York City metro area (see https://chpexpress.com for additional
information).

At the link below please find design drawings of the proposed CHPE alignment where it involves your infrastructure
within the Environmental Management and Construction Plan (“EM&CP”) Package 8.

Link: CHPE-SUB-0120-00-Package 8 Consolidated Edison Co-Located Infrastructure Package 2022-09-16.pdf

Please review the linked information regarding the CHPE alignment relating to your infrastructure. The Project is seeking
concurrence from your organization regarding CHPE cable separation and alignment. Please provide any feedback to me
at ben.cole@wsp.com. It is important to TDI that the construction and operation of the CHPE project does not interfere
with the continued operation of your infrastructure. | look forward to coordinating with you as we finalize the design of
the CHPE project.

Sincerely,

Ben Cole
WSP USA, on behalf of TDI

ben.cole@wsp.com

NOTICE: This communication and any attachments ("this message") may contain information which is privileged, confidential, proprietary or otherwise subject to
restricted disclosure under applicable law. This message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any unauthorized use, disclosure, viewing, copying,
alteration, dissemination or distribution of, or reliance on, this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, or you are not an
authorized or intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message, delete this message and all copies from your e-mail system and
destroy any printed copies.



Cole, Benjamin

Subject: RE: ConEdison Case Number MC-668311 - Acknowledgment Letter

From: CPMS.noreply@coned.com <CPMS.noreply@coned.com>

Sent: Thursday, February 16, 2023 15:01

To: Brown, Michael <Michael.Brown@wsp.com>

Cc: bob.harrison@transmissiondevelopers.com; mark.harrison@kiewit.com
Subject: ConEdison Case Number MC-668311 - Acknowledgment Letter

Date: February 16, 2023

Service At: [

Case No: MC-668311
EV ID:

With the recent developments with the coronavirus, Con Edison is following recommendations and
guidelines from the CDC, and state and local government agencies.

We expect that our customers are following similar recommendations. Our goal is to maintain the health
and safety of our employees, customers and the general public.

Dear Michael Brown,

We have received your request for the above referenced location and look forward to working with you and/or your
contractor. Please use the case number shown above when making inquiries about this service.

We will review your request in detail so that we can identify what work, if any, is required of Con Edison and to
identify the work that may be required of you and/or your contractor. You will hear from us within 30 days, usually
less, and at that time, we will assign a company Service Representative for this job.

Please note if this is a request for electric service and transformers are required to accommodate your service needs,
space within your property may be necessary to accommodate the installation.

Please notify Con Edison immediately if there are any known or possible environmental or other conditions on or
adjacent to the property, such as:

wetlands, water bodies and/or protected wildlife or habitats (Con Ed requires a copy of any existing permits)
e soil or groundwater contamination (underground storage tank, Superfund site, RCRA site, brown field site)
e property on state road

e plastic or steel pipe to be installed by non Con Edison Operator Qualification personnel below grade under
utility jurisdiction



These conditions could impact your service date if not identified early in the project planning process.

We also encourage you to file any other cases that may be needed for this property. (For example: a gas case, an electric
case or one for temporary power). Filing these cases in conjunction will help to avoid any delays and cut down on
repeated field visits.

You can track the progress of your request by logging at the Energy Services Project Center. You will also find helpful
information about safety issues and Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ) about our Service Installation process and
timelines. We also encourage you to take a look at the various programs like PowerYourWay, Conservation and
Demand Reduction Programs that can help you manage and reduce your energy bills.

Sincerely,
Abdulaziz Almassoudi
Energy Services | District Manager

_Aska (

[ Appointments ]

"Have a question about your project? Use Project Center's
"Ask a Question" for the quickest response."”

"Self-Scheduling of appointments has never been easier. Just click
the "Appointment Tab" within your case in Project Center."

o Do ad on the

(1 App Store

Getiton

: Coo gIC play "Download Project Center Mobile App and manage your project On-The-Go"

Please note: Please do not reply to this message. This email was generated from a notification-only email address.



Cole, Benjamin

Subject: RE: <External Sender> RE: Re: CHPE - EM&CP Package 8 - Con Ed

From: MclLaughlin, Kevin Robert <MCLAUGHLINKE@coned.com>

Sent: Friday, April 28, 2023 10:06

To: Brown, Michael <Michael.Brown@wsp.com>

Cc: Bob Harrison <Bob.Harrison@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Will Davie <Will.Davie@transmissiondevelopers.com>;
Neil Henderson <neil.henderson@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Jason Peters
<Jason.Peters@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Roger Lemos <Roger.Lemos@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Rosenblatt,
Shira <ROSENBLATTS@coned.com>

Subject: RE: <External Sender> RE: Re: CHPE - EM&CP Package 8 - Con Ed

Mike:
| sent a SharePoint link for this review that includes the following:
e Marked Up Drawing Set (attached as well).
e Plates that were used to do the review.
e Con Edison Clearance Requirements and the Plate Reading Book to further discuss.
Please let me know if there are any questions.
Regards,
Kevin McLaughlin
Project Manager

Transmission Project Development
C-845-263-6233

(& conEdison 2 years

c CHPE Plates Needed

From: Brown, Michael <Michael.Brown@wsp.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 8, 2023 3:49 PM

To: Mclaughlin, Kevin Robert <MCLAUGHLINKE@coned.com>

Cc: Bob Harrison <Bob.Harrison@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Will Davie <Will.Davie@transmissiondevelopers.com>;
Neil Henderson <neil.henderson@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Jason Peters
<jason.peters@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Roger Lemos <Roger.Lemos@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Rosenblatt,
Shira <ROSENBLATTS@coned.com>

Subject: RE: <External Sender> RE: Re: CHPE - EM&CP Package 8 - Con Ed




CAUTION! EXTERNAL SENDER

Kevin,

We would like for Con Ed to review the alignment of the HVDC conduits and compare that alignment to Con Ed facilities
that are being crossed. A profile is provided to give you an indication of how the project intends to try and stay clear of
Con Ed. Part of the package 8 set also crosses through existing marine cable crossing corridors also. Which will need
review too.

Mike.

From: McLaughlin, Kevin Robert <MCLAUGHLINKE@coned.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 8, 2023 15:41

To: Brown, Michael <Michael.Brown@wsp.com>

Cc: Bob Harrison <Bob.Harrison@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Will Davie <Will.Davie@transmissiondevelopers.com>;
Neil Henderson <neil.henderson@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Jason Peters
<jason.peters@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Roger Lemos <Roger.Lemos@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Rosenblatt,
Shira <ROSENBLATTS@coned.com>

Subject: RE: <External Sender> RE: Re: CHPE - EM&CP Package 8 - Con Ed

Bob:
For confirmation what are you specifically looking for from Con Edison.

Regards,
Kevin

From: Brown, Michael <Michael.Brown@wsp.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 8, 2023 2:24 PM

To: McLaughlin, Kevin Robert <MCLAUGHLINKE@coned.com>

Cc: Bob Harrison <Bob.Harrison@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Will Davie <Will.Davie@transmissiondevelopers.com>;
Neil Henderson <neil.henderson@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Jason Peters
<jason.peters@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Roger Lemos <Roger.Lemos@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Rosenblatt,
Shira <ROSENBLATTS@coned.com>; Winer, Bradford L <WINERBR@coned.com>

Subject: <External Sender> RE: Re: CHPE - EM&CP Package 8 - Con Ed

CAUTION! EXTERNAL SENDER

Kevin,
Have you had the chance to review the EM&CP Package 8 for Con Ed? We would like to begin coordinating with Con Ed.

Best Regards,



Mike Brown.

From: Brown, Michael

Sent: Friday, February 17, 2023 15:16

To: MclLaughlin, Kevin Robert <MCLAUGHLINKE@coned.com>

Cc: Bob Harrison <Bob.Harrison@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Will Davie <Will.Davie@transmissiondevelopers.com>;
Neil Henderson <neil.henderson@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Jason Peters
<jason.peters@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Roger Lemos <Roger.Lemos@transmissiondevelopers.com>;
'ROSENBLATTS@coned.com' <ROSENBLATTS@coned.com>; '"WINERBR@coned.com' <WINERBR@coned.com>

Subject: Re: CHPE - EM&CP Package 8 - Con Ed

Kevin,

Below please see link below to the CHPE Con Ed EM&CP Package 8. Please let me know if you have problems with the
link.

CHPE-SUB-0120.01-00-Consolidated Edison - Cl Owner Package 8 - 01 - 20 - 2023

Michael A. Brown

Direct: (.

Email: michael.brown@wsp.com

NOTICE: This communication and any attachments ("this message") may contain information which is privileged, confidential, proprietary or otherwise subject to
restricted disclosure under applicable law. This message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any unauthorized use, disclosure, viewing, copying,
alteration, dissemination or distribution of, or reliance on, this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, or you are not an
authorized or intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message, delete this message and all copies from your e-mail system and
destroy any printed copies.



Environmental
Protection

Rohit T. Aggarwala
Commissioner

Anastasios Georgelis, P.E.
Deputy Commissioner
Bureau of Water &

Sewer Operations

59-17 Junction Blvd.
Flushing, NY 11373

engineering.info@dep.nyc.gov

April 5, 2023

Michael Brown, P.E.
Assistant Vice Principal, Civil Engineering
WSP USA, Inc.

Re: Champlain Huson Power Express-
EM & CP Package 8 Co-Located Infrastructure Plan & Profile Drawings
DEP Submission 1

Dear Mr. Brown:
This is in response to your e-mail submission of Package 8 of the proposed
infrastructure plans and profiles for the subject project, which was received

by this office on January 31%, 2023.

Please be advised of the following comments from DEP’s Bureau of
Wastewater Treatment (BWT):

Please collect available record documents (Please
submit your request for records documents through this link:
https://www.nyc.gov/site/dep/about/requestrecords.page ) and perform
necessary field investigations to verify location of the interceptor sewer.
Show the location/alignment of the interceptor sewer with respect to the
proposed HDD and/or transmission line both in Plan and Profile.
Indicate clearance (vertical and horizontal) from the Interceptor to the
HDD/transmission line. Once we receive revised drawings, we will send
further comments, if necessary.

2. Please indicate the vertical clearance (at crossing) between the existing
BWT 12-inch gas main and proposed CHPE duct bank in the profile.

Please provide electronic submissions of transmittal letters and revised
plans in accordance with the above-mentioned comments for our review.

Please submit revised plans electronically for our review to
engineering.info@dep.nyc.gov ; AzamS@dep.nyc.gov ;
wLiu@dep.nyc.gov ; stLin@dep.nyc.gov and GZWu@dep.nyc.gov.

Should you have any questions regarding this review, contact Mr. Steven Lin
of this office via email at stLin@dep.nyc.gov. Address all submission and




correspondence to Mr. Guo Zhan Wu, P.E., Chief, Regulatory Review at
GZWu@dep.nyc.gov.

Very truly yours,

Stz

Shofiqule Azam, P.E.,
Section Chief, Plan Review Section

Cc:  Guo Zhan Wu, P.E., Chief, Regulatory Review
Shofiqule Azam, P.E., Section Chief, Plan Review Section
Wenxiang Liu, P.E., Civil Engineer, Plan Review Section
Steven Lin, E.I.T., Review Engineer, Plan Review Section
BWSO, Plan Review Record No. 56367

Page 2 of 2



Cole, Benjamin

From: Cole, Benjamin

Sent: Friday, May 12, 2023 2:28 PM

To: McLaughlin, Kevin Robert

Cc: ‘ROSENBLATTS@coned.com’; Shehadeh, Feras; Parmar, Snehal; Grassi, Laura; van Beek, Bryony;
Neumaier, Steve

Subject: CHPE 'East River Utility' ownership/comments

Attachments: CHPE-SUB-0120-00-Package 8_East River Utility_Co-Located Infrastructure Package_2022-09-16.pdf;

East River Utility Location.pdf; East_River_Utility_Loc.kmz

Hi Kevin,
As briefly discussed on the CHPE call today, attached please find information that we have on ‘East River Utility.’

Any information that you can provide, especially to confirm or identify ownership of the utility, is appreciated. If the
utility(ies) belong to ConEd, we are also interested in any additional feedback that you may have related to the crossing.

An updated drawing set is expected relatively soon, however the attached should be enough to identify
location/hopefully ownership.

Thank You,

Ben Cole

ben.cole@wsp.com




\\\I)

RECORD OF COMMUNICATION

PROJECT NAME CHPE
PROJECT NUMBER 31300170
DATE 06 January 2023
SUBJECT East River Utility
CLIENT TDI

SUBJECT

Spoke with Trey Taylor, former employee of Verdant Power. Described CHPE project and that Project records and
desktop research results suggest Verdant Power to be the owner of the assets identified by CHPE as East River Utility.
Mr. Taylor suggested | contact Ron Smith, a former colleague who he expected would be more helpful in providing
information. Called Mr. Smith on same day and left a voicemail, asking him to call me back.

-Ben Cole, WSP

WSP USA

Suite 111

50 Lakefront Boulevard
Buffalo, NY 14202

Tel.: +1 716 853-1220
Fax: +1 716 853-1322
wsp.com



\\\I)

RECORD OF COMMUNICATION

PROJECT NAME CHPE
PROJECT NUMBER 31300170
DATE 31 January 2023
SUBJECT East River Utility
CLIENT TDI

SUBJECT

Spoke with Ron Smith, former employee of Verdant Power. Described CHPE project and that Project records and
desktop research results suggest Verdant Power to be the owner of the assets identified by CHPE as East River Utility.
Mr. Smith agreed to review what we have and provide information if possible.

After speaking with Mr. Smith, | sent him the Cl Owner package for East River Utility in Package 8.

-Ben Cole, WSP

WSP USA

Suite 111

50 Lakefront Boulevard
Buffalo, NY 14202

Tel.: +1 716 853-1220
Fax: +1 716 853-1322
wsp.com



Cole, Benjamin

From: Cole, Benjamin

Sent: Tuesday, May 9, 2023 12:29 PM

To: ‘rfsmith9944@gmail.com'’

Cc: Grassi, Laura

Subject: RE: CHPE East River Utility_Message 2 of 2

Attachments: CHPE-SUB-0120-00-Package 8_East River Utility_Co-Located Infrastructure Package_2022-09-16.pdf;

East River Utility Location.pdf; East River Utility_C106.pdf

Hi Ron,

Circling back to see if you have any information/thoughts on wo may own/have owned the utility in question.
Thank You,

Ben Cole

ben.cole@wsp.com

From: Cole, Benjamin

Sent: Tuesday, January 31, 2023 11:17 AM

To: rfsmith9944 @gmail.com

Cc: Brown, Michael <Michael.Brown@wsp.com>; Grassi, Laura <Laura.Grassi@wsp.com>
Subject: RE: CHPE East River Utility_Message 2 of 2

Message 2 of 2, with additional attachments.
Thanks,
Ben Cole

ben.cole@wsp.com

From: Cole, Benjamin

Sent: Tuesday, January 31, 2023 11:15 AM

To: rfsmith9944@gmail.com

Cc: Brown, Michael <Michael.Brown@wsp.com>; Grassi, Laura <Laura.Grassi@wsp.com>
Subject: CHPE East River Utility_Message 1 of 2

Hi Ron —thanks for the call back.
As discussed, attached is a drawing set depicting the location of assets that have been identified as potentially belonging
to (or historically belonging to) Verdant Power. The CHPE records identify the owner as ‘East River Utility’, though | am

not convinced the records are accurate.

Project information: https://chpexpress.com/




I'll follow this message with a second message that will have two additional attachments that may help pinpoint the

location of the utilities in question.

Thanks for your time and any help you can provide to confirm/identify the utility owner. We’re working to notify the
utility owner of the crossing, and solicit any feedback they may have.

Thanks,

Ben Cole

ben.cole@wsp.com




Cole, Benjamin

From: Durkin, Edward (FDNY) <Edward.Durkin@fdny.nyc.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2023 5:37 PM

To: Cole, Benjamin

Cc: Rick Chase; Ayokunle Kafi; Grassi, Laura; Albers, David; Tylor.Bottorff; Monir.Sarker; Justine.Rojas;
Mark.Swallow; Koncelik, Peter L.; Parmar, Snehal; Nolan Mazur; Brown, Michael

Subject: RE: RE: CHPE/FDNY Call Re: Randall's Island Work

None Ben. Thanks.

Ed Durkin

Associate Project Manager

FDNY Bureau of Plant Operations, Engineering Unit
316 Sgt. Beers Ave. Fort Totten, Bayside, NY 11359

office: I
cell:

Email: Edward.Durkin@fdny.nyc.gov

From: Cole, Benjamin <Ben.Cole@wsp.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2023 12:15 PM

To: Durkin, Edward (FDNY) <Edward.Durkin@fdny.nyc.gov>

Cc: Rick Chase <rick.chase@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Ayokunle Kafi <ayokunle.kafi@transmissiondevelopers.com>;
Grassi, Laura <Laura.Grassi@wsp.com>; Albers, David <Dave.Albers@wsp.com>; Tylor.Bottorff
<tylor.bottorff@kiewit.com>; Monir.Sarker <monir.sarker@kiewit.com>; Justine.Rojas <justine.rojas@kiewit.com>;
Mark.Swallow <mark.swallow@kiewit.com>; Koncelik, Peter L. <Peter.Koncelik@wsp.com>; Parmar, Snehal
<Snehal.Parmar@wsp.com>; Nolan Mazur <nolan.mazur@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Brown, Michael
<Michael.Brown@wsp.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: CHPE/FDNY Call Re: Randall's Island Work

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe. Forward suspect email to phish@oti.nyc.gov as an attachment (Click the More button, then
forward as attachment).

Good Afternoon Ed,

Checking in to see if you have any additional feedback on the CHPE Plan and Profile. The drawings can be downloaded
from this link if needed: FDNY Package 8 Plan and Profile.

Thanks,

Ben Cole

ben.cole@wsp.com

From: Cole, Benjamin

Sent: Tuesday, January 24, 2023 10:22 AM

To: edward.durkin@fdny.nyc.gov; Nolan Mazur <nolan.mazur@transmissiondevelopers.com>
1




Cc: Rick Chase <rick.chase@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Ayokunle Kafi <ayokunle.kafi@transmissiondevelopers.com>;
Grassi, Laura <Laura.Grassi@wsp.com>; Albers, David <Dave.Albers@wsp.com>; Tylor.Bottorff
<tylor.bottorff@kiewit.com>; Monir.Sarker <monir.sarker@kiewit.com>; Justine.Rojas <justine.rojas@kiewit.com>;
Mark.Swallow <mark.swallow@kiewit.com>; Koncelik, Peter L. <Peter.Koncelik@wsp.com>; Parmar, Snehal
<Snehal.Parmar@wsp.com>; Neumaier, Steve <Steve.Neumaier@wsp.com>; Brown, Michael
<Michael.Brown@wsp.com>

Subject: RE: CHPE/FDNY Call Re: Randall's Island Work

Good Morning All,

In anticipation of today’s call, please find attached updated plan/profile, just received.
Thanks,

Ben Cole

ben.cole@wsp.com

From: Cole, Benjamin

Sent: Friday, January 20, 2023 10:56 AM

To: Cole, Benjamin; edward.durkin@fdny.nyc.gov; Nolan Mazur; Brown, Michael

Cc: Rick Chase; Ayokunle Kafi; Grassi, Laura; Albers, David; Tylor. Bottorff; Monir. Sarker; Justine. Rojas; Mark. Swallow;
Koncelik, Peter L.; Parmar, Snehal; Neumaier, Steve

Subject: CHPE/FDNY Call Re: Randall's Island Work

When: Tuesday, January 24, 2023 11:00 AM-12:00 PM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada).

Where: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Call to discuss CHPE-FDNY interaction. From what we understand, ||| lGczczNzNENINININININEEEE

The CHPE team would like to go over the planned work on Randall’s Island.

Attached is the most current FDNY plan/profile that’s currently available.

**please forward this invite as appropriate**

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 387 175 437 036

Passcode: WRjigr
Download Teams | Join on the web




Or call in (audio only)
+1347-973-6426,525204661# United States, New York City

Phone Conference ID: 525 204 661#
Find a local number | Reset PIN

Learn More | Meeting options

NOTICE: This communication and any attachments ("this message") may contain information which is privileged, confidential, proprietary or otherwise subject to
restricted disclosure under applicable law. This message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any unauthorized use, disclosure, viewing, copying,
alteration, dissemination or distribution of, or reliance on, this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, or you are not an
authorized or intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message, delete this message and all copies from your e-mail system and
destroy any printed copies.



Cole, Benjamin

From: Brown, Michael

Sent: Monday, January 30, 2023 1:45 PM

To: ‘Wu, Guo Zhan'

Cc: Cole, Benjamin; Rick Chase

Subject: Re: KWT - Marine - CHPE EM&CP Package8 Co-Located Infrastructure Plan & Profile Drawings -
NYCDEP

Good Afternoon Mr. Wu,

I’'m writing on behalf of Transmission Developers Inc. (“TDI”), owner of the Champlain Hudson Power Express (“CHPE” or
“Project”) transmission line project. The purpose of this correspondence is to provide more detailed information related
to how the CHPE project is designed to interact with your infrastructure and to solicit feedback from your organization
regarding the Project’s alignment.

As you may recall from previous communications with TDI, the CHPE is a fully permitted 339-mile underground and
underwater high voltage direct current (HVDC) electric transmission line that will import up to 1,250 MW of renewable
power from Canada and send it to the New York City metro area (see https://chpexpress.com for additional
information).

At the link below please find in-progress design drawings of the proposed CHPE alignment where it involves your
infrastructure within the Environmental Management and Construction Plan (“EM&CP”) Package 8.

Link: [ CHPE-SUB-0120.01-00-NYCDEP - CI Owner Package 8 - 01-20-2023.pdf ]

Please review the linked information regarding the CHPE alignment relating to your infrastructure. The Project is seeking
concurrence from your organization regarding CHPE cable separation and alignment. Please provide any feedback to me
at michael.brown@wsp.com. It is important to TDI that the construction and operation of the CHPE project does not
interfere with the continued operation of your infrastructure. | look forward to coordinating with you as we finalize the
design of the CHPE project.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Brown

pirect: I

Email: michael.brown@wsp.com




Cole, Benjamin

From: Kidder, Joannene <JKidder@dot.nyc.gov>

Sent: Monday, January 30, 2023 6:34 PM

To: Brown, Michael

Cc: Cole, Benjamin; Rick Chase

Subject: RE: Re: KWT - Marine - CHPE EM&CP Package8 Co-Located Infrastructure Plan & Profile Drawings -
NYCDOT

Mr. Brown

| do not believe that | am the overall agency coordinator for this project. | will forward this on to NYC DOT
Senior staff.

Thank you
Joannene Kidder

From: Brown, Michael <Michael.Brown@wsp.com>

Sent: Monday, January 30, 2023 2:30 PM

To: Kidder, Joannene <JKidder@dot.nyc.gov>

Cc: Cole, Benjamin <Ben.Cole@wsp.com>; Rick Chase <Rick.Chase@transmissiondevelopers.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: KWT - Marine - CHPE EM&CP Package8 Co-Located Infrastructure Plan & Profile Drawings -
NYCDOT

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe. Forward suspect email to phish@oti.nyc.gov as an attachment (Click the More button, then
forward as attachment).

Good Afteroon Ms. Kidder,

I’'m writing on behalf of Transmission Developers Inc. (“TDI”), owner of the Champlain Hudson Power Express (“CHPE” or
“Project”) transmission line project. The purpose of this correspondence is to provide more detailed information related
to how the CHPE project is designed to interact with your infrastructure and to solicit feedback from your organization
regarding the Project’s alignment.

As you may recall from previous communications with TDI, the CHPE is a fully permitted 339-mile underground and
underwater high voltage direct current (HVDC) electric transmission line that will import up to 1,250 MW of renewable
power from Canada and send it to the New York City metro area (see https://chpexpress.com for additional
information).

At the link below please find in-progress design drawings of the proposed CHPE alignment where it involves your
infrastructure within the Environmental Management and Construction Plan (“EM&CP”) Package 8.

Link: [ CHPE-SUB-0120.01-00-NYCDOT - Cl Owner Package 8 - 01-20-2023.pdf ]

Please review the linked information regarding the CHPE alignment relating to your infrastructure. The Project is seeking
concurrence from your organization regarding CHPE cable separation and alignment. Please provide any feedback to me
at michael.brown@wsp.com. It is important to TDI that the construction and operation of the CHPE project does not
interfere with the continued operation of your infrastructure. | look forward to coordinating with you as we finalize the
design of the CHPE project.




Sincerely,

Michael Brown

Assistant Vice Principal, Civil Engineering
P.E.

L
vy

v

LT

WSP USA

One Penn Plaza

250 W 34t Street
New York, NY 10119

wsp.com

NOTICE: This communication and any attachments ("this message") may contain information which is privileged, confidential, proprietary or otherwise subject to
restricted disclosure under applicable law. This message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any unauthorized use, disclosure, viewing, copying,
alteration, dissemination or distribution of, or reliance on, this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, or you are not an
authorized or intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message, delete this message and all copies from your e-mail system and
destroy any printed copies.
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This message and any attachments are solely for the individual(s) named above and others who have been specifically
authorized to receive such and may contain information which is confidential, privileged or exempt from disclosure
under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, use or distribution of the
information included in this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication
in error, please notify us by reply e-mail and immediately and permanently delete this message and any attachments.

Thank you.

NYC — Department of Transportation
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Cole, Benjamin

From: Papadopoulos, Irene (Parks) <Irene.Papadopoulos@parks.nyc.gov>

Sent: Thursday, February 2, 2023 7:53 AM

To: Brown, Michael

Cc: Cole, Benjamin; Rick Chase; Grulich, Daniel (Parks); Rosenberg, Sherri (Parks); Alderson, Colleen
(Parks)

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: KWT - Marine - CHPE EM&CP Package8 Co-Located Infrastructure Plan & Profile

Drawings - NYCDPR

Thanks for resending, Michael.

Best,

Interagency Coordinator for Public Facilities and Utilities
NYC Parks Capital Projects Division

irene.papadopoulos@parks.nyc.gov

Office Hours:
M-F 7:00am- 2:30pm

From: Brown, Michael <Michael.Brown@wsp.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 1, 2023 9:35 AM

To: Papadopoulos, Irene (Parks) <lrene.Papadopoulos@parks.nyc.gov>

Cc: Cole, Benjamin <Ben.Cole@wsp.com>; Rick Chase <Rick.Chase@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Grulich, Daniel
(Parks) <Daniel.Grulich@parks.nyc.gov>; Rosenberg, Sherri (Parks) <Sherri.Rosenberg@parks.nyc.gov>; Alderson,
Colleen (Parks) <Colleen.Alderson@parks.nyc.gov>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: KWT - Marine - CHPE EM&CP Package8 Co-Located Infrastructure Plan & Profile Drawings -
NYCDPR

You don't often get email from michael.brown@wsp.com. Learn why this is important

Irene,

Please accept my apology. Monday | provided a link which has since been discovered to be non-functioning. See new link
below. If you have any issues opening it up. Please contact me and | will provide you a link that works.

CHPE-SUB-0120.01-00-Parks and Rec - Cl Owner Package 8 - 01-20-2023.pdf

Kind Regards,

Mike.



From: Papadopoulos, Irene (Parks) <lrene.Papadopoulos@parks.nyc.gov>

Sent: Monday, January 30, 2023 17:43

To: Brown, Michael <Michael.Brown@wsp.com>

Cc: Cole, Benjamin <Ben.Cole@wsp.com>; Rick Chase <Rick.Chase@transmissiondevelopers.com>; Grulich, Daniel
(Parks) <Daniel.Grulich@parks.nyc.gov>; Rosenberg, Sherri (Parks) <Sherri.Rosenberg@parks.nyc.gov>; Alderson,
Colleen (Parks) <Colleen.Alderson@parks.nyc.gov>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: KWT - Marine - CHPE EM&CP Package8 Co-Located Infrastructure Plan & Profile Drawings -
NYCDPR

Hi Michael,

Thanks for providing us with the updated alighment information. I'm looping in Daniel of Interagency, Sherri of Parks
Legal, and Colleen of Parklands for awareness.

We will review internally and circle back with any comments/concerns we may have.
Please note that this project will still require Parks Construction and Parks Tree Work permits prior to mobilization.

Best,
Irene Papadopoulos

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone
Get Outlook for Android

From: Brown, Michael <Michael.Brown@wsp.com>

Sent: Monday, January 30, 2023 1:49:17 PM

To: Papadopoulos, Irene (Parks) <lrene.Papadopoulos@parks.nyc.gov>

Cc: Cole, Benjamin <Ben.Cole@wsp.com>; Rick Chase <Rick.Chase@transmissiondevelopers.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: KWT - Marine - CHPE EM&CP Package8 Co-Located Infrastructure Plan & Profile Drawings -
NYCDPR

You don't often get email from michael.brown@wsp.com. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe. Forward suspect email to phish@oti.nyc.gov as an attachment (Click the More button, then
forward as attachment).

Good Afteroon Ms. Papadopoulos,

I’'m writing on behalf of Transmission Developers Inc. (“TDI”), owner of the Champlain Hudson Power Express (“CHPE” or
“Project”) transmission line project. The purpose of this correspondence is to provide more detailed information related
to how the CHPE project is designed to interact with your infrastructure and to solicit feedback from your organization
regarding the Project’s alighment.

As you may recall from previous communications with TDI, the CHPE is a fully permitted 339-mile underground and
underwater high voltage direct current (HVDC) electric transmission line that will import up to 1,250 MW of renewable
power from Canada and send it to the New York City metro area (see https://chpexpress.com for additional
information).

At the link below please find in-progress design drawings of the proposed CHPE alignment where it involves your
infrastructure within the Environmental Management and Construction Plan (“EM&CP”) Package 8.



Link: [CHPE-SUB-0120.01-00-Parks and Rec - Cl Owner Package 8 - 01-20-2023.pdf ]

Please review the linked information regarding the CHPE alignment relating to your infrastructure. The Project is seeking
concurrence from your organization regarding CHPE cable separation and alignment. Please provide any feedback to me
at michael.brown@wsp.com. It is important to TDI that the construction and operation of the CHPE project does not
interfere with the continued operation of your infrastructure. | look forward to coordinating with you as we finalize the
design of the CHPE project.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Brown

pirect: I

Email: michael.brown@wsp.com

NOTICE: This communication and any attachments ("this message") may contain information which is privileged, confidential, proprietary or otherwise subject to
restricted disclosure under applicable law. This message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any unauthorized use, disclosure, viewing, copying,
alteration, dissemination or distribution of, or reliance on, this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, or you are not an
authorized or intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message, delete this message and all copies from your e-mail system and
destroy any printed copies.



Cole, Benjamin

From: Brown, Michael

Sent: Friday, December 9, 2022 2:03 PM

To: amonteiro@mtabt.org; Monteiro, Armindo

Cc: Cole, Benjamin

Subject: FW: CHPE Collocated Infrastructure Details_ EM&CP 8 TBTA

Good Afternoon Mr. Monteiro,

Please see information at the bottom of this thread, as well as a fresh link to download a plan and profile drawing set for
your review.

Link: CHPE-SUB-0120-00-Package 8 TBTA Co-Located Infrastructure Package 2022-09-16.pdf (links expire in 60 days)

Please let us know comments and feedback on the alignment as it related to your infrastructure.
Thank You,
Michael A. Brown

pirect: (N

Email: michael.brown@wsp.com

From: Cole, Benjamin

Sent: Tuesday, October 25, 2022 2:35 PM

To: amonteir@mtabt.org

Subject: CHPE Collocated Infrastructure Details_EM&CP 8 TBTA

Dear Mr. Monteiro,

I’'m writing on behalf of Transmission Developers Inc. (“TDI”), owner of the Champlain Hudson Power Express (“CHPE” or
“Project”) transmission line project. The purpose of this correspondence is to provide more detailed information related
to how the CHPE project is designed to interact with your infrastructure and to solicit feedback from your company
regarding the Project’s alignment.

As you may recall from previous communications TDI, the CHPE is a fully permitted 339-mile underground and
underwater high voltage direct current (HVDC) electric transmission line that will import up to 1,250 MW of renewable
power from Canada and send it to the New York City metro area (see https://chpexpress.com for additional
information).

At the link below please find design drawings of the proposed CHPE alighment where it involves your infrastructure
within the Environmental Management and Construction Plan (“EM&CP”) Package 8.

Link: CHPE-SUB-0120-00-Package 8 TBTA Co-Located Infrastructure Package 2022-09-16.pdf

TDI will be submitting these plans to the New York State Public Service Commission (“PSC”) for portions of the Project in
your area prior for approval to construction.



Please review the linked information regarding the CHPE alignment relating to your infrastructure and provide
concurrence with the Project’s cable separation and alignment and any feedback to me (ben.cole@wsp.com). Itis
important to TDI that the construction and operation of the CHPE project does not interfere with the continued
operation of your infrastructure.

I look forward to coordinating with you as we finalize the design of the CHPE project.

Sincerely,

Ben Cole
WSP USA, on behalf of TDI

ben.cole@wsp.com




Cole, Benjamin

From: Brown, Michael

Sent: Tuesday, December 27, 2022 6:56 AM

To: Kalleberg, Ryan

Cc Monteiro, Armindo; Cole, Benjamin

Subject: RE: CHPE Collocated Infrastructure Details TBTA

Attachments:

Ryan,
| have followed out your request to have ||| | |} BBlllorovided to the TBTA Package 8 review set.

In addition to || | I | 2'so requested two additional detail documents which were ||| P c2s¢

see attached PDF which includes all of those sheets together.
We look forward to your comments.

Mike.

From: Kalleberg, Ryan <Ryan.Kalleberg@mtacd.org>

Sent: Thursday, December 22, 2022 11:40

To: Brown, Michael <Michael.Brown@wsp.com>

Cc: Monteiro, Armindo <Armindo.Monteiro@mtacd.org>; Cole, Benjamin <Ben.Cole@wsp.com>
Subject: CHPE Collocated Infrastructure Details TBTA

Hi Michael
I am working with Armindo Monteiro here at the RFK Bridge on review of the CHPE alignment.

In the package we received, ||l 2s included which does
show typical duct bank details but || | | BB wou!d like to confirm whether we indeed should have received a
Dwg. s this is adjacent to our pier? Or is it just a typo pointing to the typical duct/trench details?

Thank you.

Ryan Kalleberg, P.E.
Assistant Facility Engineer

w Bridges and Tunnels

Confidentiality Note: This e-mail, and any attachment to it, may contain privileged and confidential information and is
intended for the use of the individual(s) or entity named on the e-mail. Unauthorized disclosure of this message is
prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and destroy
this message and all copies thereof, including all attachments.
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